PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Eric ROSOW		12/24/2008
Joe ADAM		12/24/2008
Chris ROTH		12/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PREMISE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	76 Batterson Park Road	
Internal Address:	Pond View Corporate Center, 3d Floor	
City:	Farmington	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06032	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11841344
Application Number:	11841345
Application Number:	11841349
Application Number:	11841352
Application Number:	11841357
Application Number:	12119664
Application Number:	10238427

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)248-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 877-248-5100
Email: USPTO@ti-law.com
Correspondent Name: Tillman Wright, PLLC

PATENT REEL: 023083 FRAME: 0049 OF \$280.00 11841344

500932370

Address Line 1: PO Box 47158 Address Line 4: Charlotte, NOF	1 RTH CAROLINA 28247
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1081 MISC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R. Higgins
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment to Premise#page1.tif source=Assignment to Premise#page2.tif source=Assignment to Premise#page3.tif source=Assignment to Premise#page4.tif source=Assignment to Premise#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023083 FRAME: 0050

ASSIGNMENT/QUITCLAIM OF INVENTION RIGHTS

WHEREAS,

ERIC ROSOW

JOE ADAM

CHRIS ROTH

5 White Oak Lane

30 Chapman Road

38 Dale Road

Avon, CT 06001

West Hartford, CT 06107

Wethersfield, CT 06109

(each hereinafter an "Assignor") has or may have invented certain new and useful improvements and/or designs (each hereinafter an "Invention"), for a full description of which reference is here made to the following one or more patent properties:

Patent or Application Number: 60/497,964

Titled: "System and Method for Managing a Health Care Facility" With the following Inventors: Eric Rosow, Joe Adam, Chris Roth

Filed on: 8/25/2003; and

Patent or Application Number: 60/317,784

Titled: "Enterprise-Wide Hospital Bed Management Dashboard System"

With the following Inventors: Eric Rosow, Joe Adam, Chris Roth

Filed on: 09/07/2001,

(hereinafter "Patent Properties");

WHEREAS,

PREMISE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Pond View Corporate Center 76 Batterson Park Road, 3rd Floor Farmington, CT 06032

(hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interests in, to, and under the Invention and the Patent Properties, and in, to, and under any and all patents that have been or may be obtained for the Invention, together with all rights corresponding thereto; NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has been under legal obligation to quitclaim, sell, assign, transfer and convey, believes that Assignor has already quitclaimed, sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by these presents does hereby quitclaim, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto Assignee, effective at least as early as September 7, 2001, any and all right, title, and interest in, to and under:

- □ The Inventions:
- □ Any and all applications for patent for the Inventions that may be or have been filed in any and all countries, including the Patent Properties;
- Any and all patents that may be or have been obtained for the Inventions in any and all countries;
- Any reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, substitution, conversion, confirmation, division, continuation, nonprovisional, provisional, continuation-in-part and the like of any of the foregoing;
- a Any application claiming priority to any of the foregoing; and
- Any past or present right or cause of action arising with respect to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue for patent infringement,

(hereinafter collectively "Invention Rights").

FURTHERMORE,

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, and binds any and all heirs, administrators, legal representatives, nominees, and assigns, to assist and cooperate with Assignee, at Assignee's expense, in the preparation and prosecution of any application included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any application or patent included within the Invention Rights and, further, to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional petitions, oaths, assignments, or other papers or instruments that may be requested by Assignee in connection herewith.

Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers Assignee to invoke and claim for any application or patent included within the Invention Rights the benefit of any rights to which Assignor might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular country, and to invoke and claim such rights without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor hereby consents and agrees that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof of the right of Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority and the right to file for patent.

Assignor covenants and agrees that this Assignment and all the terms thereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

[Signature Pages Follow]

2 of 5

PATENT REEL: 023083 FRAME: 0052

This the _	24m	day of <u></u>	ecember	, 2008	•
Assignor	Eric Ro	(A)	16] WW	(Signature)

NOTARY CERTIFICATE FOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of Connecticat
County of Hartfurd
United States of America
On this Many day of December , Doby, I certify that the following person personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he or she voluntarily signed the foregoing document for the purpose stated therein and in the capacity indicated:
Eric Rosow (person appearing before notary)
Notary Signature: John Jan Commission Expires: 12/31/08
(Notary Seal) JEFFREY ROULEAU NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/31/00

This the	1 th day	of December	, <u>Jas</u> .	(Signature)
	Joe Adam			
	NOTARY C	ERTIFICATE FOR	ACKNOWLEDGEN	MENT
State of	Connected)
County of	Hartfurd)
United States	of America			
On this of that the or she volcapacity indic	untarily signed th	of <u>December</u> son personally appearse foregoing docum	ared before me and a ent for the purpose a	, 2008 , acknowledged to me that stated therein and in the
Joe Adam	(person appearing	ng before notary)		
Notary Signat	ure:	The		
Printed Name	/ Geffrey	Kouleau		1.000
My Commissi	on Expires:	131/08		
(Notary Seal)	МУ	JEFFREY ROULE NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/	AU 9 31/08	

4 of 5

This the _	24Th day of December, 2000.	
- Assignor	Chris Roth	(Signature)

NOTARY CERTIFICATE FOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of Connecticut
County of Harkord
United States of America
On this day of
Chris Roth (person appearing before notary)
Notary Signature: Angela Coprete
Printed Name:
My Commission Expires: ANGELA LOPRETE WY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 2012 (Notary Seal)

5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 023083 FRAME: 0055